www.fuantronics.net PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
CURREN�COMPENSATEDFRAME
CORE DOUBLECHOKES
FACM12V1 ,V2-S SERI ES
FEATURES
Rated voltage 250 VAC.
Rated current 0.3A to BA.
Rated inductance 0.2mH to LJ7 mH.
Turns ratio:Nl:N2=1:1±2%.
H i-P ot: P ri-S ec: 1500VA C /5mA/2S e conds.
Test Frequency R esponse:l□KHz,l□DmV.
lnductance tolerance: + 50/-30% at 20 °C.
O perating temperature:-LJ0°C to +105 °C.
AII parts meet RD HS compliance.
ELECTRICAL D-IARACTERISTICS
Part
Number
FAC M12V1S...LJ73YOR3 FA CM 12V 2S ...LJ73Y OR 3
FA CM 12V 1S-393Y DR LJ FA CM 12V 2S-393Y DR LJ
FA CM 12V 1S-273Y DR 5 FA CM 12V 2S-273Y DR 5
FA CM 12V 1S-183Y DR 5 FA CM 12V 2S-183Y DR 5
FA CM 12V 1S-153Y DR 6 FA CM 12V 2S-153Y DR 6
FA CM 12V 1S-103Y DR 7 FA CM 12V 2S-103Y DR 7
FA CM 12V 1S-682Y 1R 2 FA CM 12V 2S-682Y 1R 2
FA CM 12V 1S-332Y lR 5 FA CM 12V 2S-332Y 1R 5
FA CM 12V 1S-1□2Y 2R O FA CM 12V 2S-1□2Y 2R O
FAC M12V1S-601Y2R5 FAC M12V2S-601Y2R5
FACM12V1S...LJ01Y3R6 FACM12V2S...LJ01Y3R6
FAC M12V1S-301YLJRO FAC M12V2S-301YLJRO
FAC M12V1S-2□1Y6RO FAC M12V2S-2□1Y6RO
TECHNICAL INFORMATION
8 7 6 5
FUANTRONICS
FACM12V1S
-473Y0R3
• 250V/0.3A
2"47mH •
2 3 4
18.0
"'
,._:
PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION
CM 12 V 1 S LJ73 Y OR 3 E
abcci_e_T g ti
a:Common mode
b:Siez
c:Vertica I nstall shape
d:SM□ T ype
e: lnductance Value(l□l:l□OuH ;102;1000uH ;103:l□O□OuH)
f:lnductancetolerance: +50/-30%
g: Rate d cu rre nt[DR 2: O. 2A ;lR 2;1. 2A ;l□R 2: 12A)
h: E poxy E ncapsulation
lnductance Leakage D.C.Resistance Rated current
[mH) inductance
+50/-30%
LJ7
39
27
18
15
10
6.8
3.3
1.0
0.6
0.LJ
0.3
0.2
8
(uH)typ [mDJ Typ at 20°C
500 2200
LJSO 2000
290 lLJOO
250 1100
170 700
110 550
80 280
37 180
13 80
8 60
6 35
Lj 30
2.5 15
5 8
"V1" "V2"
(mA)
300
LJOO
500
500
600
700
1200
1500
2000
2500
3600
LJOOO
6000
5
DIMENSIONS:MM Tolerance: .x ±0.50 .xx ±0.25
EL.ITALIA SRL +39 02.33611626  www.elitaliaweb.it
info@elitaliaweb.itCONTACT US